

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2846 of 2021

Karl Storz Endoscopy India Pvt. Ltd. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

1	Through Video Conference
16/07/2021	Shri Sabyasachi Bhaduri, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Alok Bakshi, learned Additional Advocate General for the State/Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to 6, on advance copy. Shri Yogendra Pandey, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Animesh Tiwari, counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3, on advance copy. Learned counsel for the Respondents pray for 4 weeks' time to file reply in the matter. As prayed by them, post this matter after 4 weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge

sunita