



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 750 of 2021

NIPRO MEDICAL INDIA PVT. LTD. **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC No.2846 of 2021

Order Sheet

17/01/2025	Ms. Saloni Jain, Advocate alongwith Shri Akash Jaini, Advocate for the petitioner in WPC No.750 of 2021. Shri Kulesh Sahu, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Sabyasachi Bhaduri, Advocate for the petitioner in WPC No.2846 of 2021. Shri R. Pradhan, Advocate for respondents No.2 & 3 in WPC No.750 of 2021. Shri Trivikram Nayak, Advocate for respondents No.2 & 3 in WPC No.2846 of 2021. Shri S.P. Kale, Addl. A.G. for the State. At the request of Shri R. Pradhan and Shri Trivikram Nayak, Advocates, call these matters on <u>14th February, 2025.</u> Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge