



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 750 of 2021

NIPRO MEDICAL INDIA PVT. LTD. **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/2846/2021

14.02.2025	Mr. Yashkaran Singh, Advocate and Mr. Akash Jain, Advocate for the respective petitioners. Mr. S.P. Kale, Additional A.G. for the State. Mr. Trivikram Nayak, Advocate for respondents No.2 & 3 in WPC No.2846 of 2021. Mr. Nayak prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply. Call both the matters after two weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha